NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

Date received for filing at OPR:

From: California Transportation Commission Attn: Jose Oseguera 1120 N Street, MS 52 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 653-2094

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 of the Public Resources Code

Resources Code.			
Project Title: Highway 99 West and South Main Street Reconstruction Project			
2021090526	J	im Simon	(530) 385-1462
State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Age	ncy Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone
Project Location (include county) Interstate 5 interchange on Main S			
Project Description: The project new guard rails, interchange and pedestrian facilities, and changes	widening modifica		
This is to advise that the California Transportation Commission has approved the above described project on (_ Lead Agency/ X Responsible Agency)			
January 26-27, 2022, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:			
 The project (will/ X A Final Environments provisions of CEQA. 		•	
X_A Mitigated Negat provisions of CEQA.		• •	. , .
Mitigation measures (project.	X_were/were	not) made a condition	on of the approval of the
4. Mitigation reporting or m5. A Statement of Overridin6. Findings (<u>X</u> were/ <u>w</u>	ng Consideration	ns (was / _X_was i	not) adopted for this project.
The above identified document wit to the General Public at: 9380 Sar			of project approval is available
Wilch W-	2/1/22	Executive Di California Tra	rector ansportation Commission
Signature (Public Agency)	Date	Title	-